Date: - October 05, 2020

To, **BSE Limited Ltd,**P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai 400 001.

<u>Sub</u>.: Submission of Compliance Certificate under regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: script Code- 539841 i.e. Lancer Container Lines Limited.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Certificate issued in compliance of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the Half Year ended September 30, 2020.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

On Behalf of Board of Directors
For Lancer Container Lines Limited.

Sadik Jafar Thange

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE FOR HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

In compliance with Regulation 7(1) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Lancer Container Lines Limited ("the Company") appointed **Big Share Services Private Limited** as its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("the RTA") for providing registry, share transfer and other services.

We, the Compliance Officer of the Company and the Authorised Representative of the RTA, hereby certify and confirm that, for the half year ended September 30, 2020, all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer and facilities thereto, are maintained by the RTA (SEBI Registration No. INR000001385) in compliance with Regulation 7(2) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

On Behalf of Board of Directors

For Lancer Container Lines Limited

Sadik Jafar Thange

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

ntain

For Big Share Services Private Limited

Authorized Signatory